					H H	· 7	
	Page:3 of 5		2024-11-01 12:26:2	5 CDT	Lexitas	i	From: Amanda Frangion
:22 PM				Division of Co	orporations		
		24	iorida Dep Invision Electronic	ortiment ( of elerporati ing Cover	ns the	34	37
			page and use i on the top and			fax audit numbe cument.	<b>,</b>
			(((11240	00364774 3	))		
				3647713ABC1			
	Note: DO		ing so will gene			er from this page	3 • 1
	To: From:	Fax Number Account Na	mber : I200400 : (800)90	7-6381 E CORPORATE 00031 6-9220	I) SERVICES CORP		
	anr		dress for this mailings. Ente				
-					:		20
		Certifice Certifico Page Co				ECREDATION STATE	RECEIVED
, ,	·		·····				
-	Electronic	Filing Ment	i Corporat	e Filing Me	14	Help	

To:

Ţo:	المراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المرع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المع (مراجع (مراجع)) من المرمع (مراجع)	2024-11-01 1

01 12:26:25 CDT

÷÷ -> Lexites ---

154

1

- From: Amanda Frangione ((()H24003654774.3)))

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

North Florida Organic L1	_C		
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Comp	any, "L.L.C.,"	'or,"L1.C.")	
	<u>.</u>		
ARTICLE II - Address:	14	•	

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

	Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
$\partial_{i}$	ng heart 7422 Pool Compass Loop	7422 Pool Compass Loop
··.	des. em Wesley Chapel FL 33545	Wesley Chapel FI2 33545
•	maragetti	

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Luis Femandez			
-	מרו אל		
7422 Pool Compass	Loop	<u>.</u>	`+ ]
Fiorida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable	) 1
Wesley Chapel	FL		33545
Chy -	State		Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in *t* is capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for *inChystr* 605, *I*?S

/s/ Luis Fernandez

Registered Agent's Signature ( ADU I ADU

er.

Ľ

. 1.

M

11-

÷.

(CONTINUED)

••					-		
· · · ·	Page: 5 of 5	2024-11-01	12:26:25 CDT	-	Lexite	S	From. Amand
				-	· -		
	1			•	• • • 		
	ARTICLE IV-						
	The name and address of	each person authoria	orized to manage an	d control (	he Limited	Liability Company;	
	Title:		Name and	Address:			
	"AMBR" = Authorized N "MGR" = Manager	fember					
	AMBR		Luis Fernandez	•	<b>.</b> .	:	
			7422 Pool Compa	iss Loop	i e	······································	
			Wesley Chapel Fl	53545			
			D				
	AMBR		Boris Pacheco 7648 Sweeter Tid	e Trail			
			Wesley Chapel Fl	33545			
				_	•	_	
	· <u>1</u> ·						
	7				_		
					:		
					;		
	(Use attachment if necess	ary)					
ARTICI	LEV: Effective date, if oth	er than the date of	filing	_	<b>.</b> .	(OPTIONAL)	
(lf an efi	fective date is listed, the d	ate must be speci	ific and cannot be a	nore than	five busin	ess days prior to or 90	days after
the date	of filing.) f the date inserted in this b	)			· i		1
	ment's effective date on the			mory IIII	, is reduited	ients, and date with not	oe listed as
		·					
ARTICI	EVI: Other provisions, if:	any.			-		
·		·····					
,						·····	
	DEALIDED SIZES A 2011	D.F.			-		
,	REQUIRED SIGNATU	KL:					
	/s/ Lu	is Fernandez			•		

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or pri	nted name of signe	
<u>Filing</u> S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and	(Fees: 1 Designation of Registered Age	
<ul> <li>\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)</li> <li>\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)</li> </ul>		,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · ·

•